<u>COURT NO. 6</u> ITEM NO. 10

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 2983, 2978, 3149, 8300, 2979, 8301, 3145, 8304, 8307, 8309, 8311, 8312, 8313, 8299, 2980, 8305, 2981, 8308, 8310, 3148, 3147, 3146, 2982, 8297, 8302, 8259, 8306, 8315, 8314, 8316, 8317, 8298 OF 2016 AND CC.. NO. 962 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ICAR & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-Versus-

DR. SMT. S.R. GAUR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

<u>SLP (C) Nos. 2983, 3145, 2982, 3146, 3147, 3148, 2981, 2978, 2980, 2979 AND 3149 of 2016</u>

The matters above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 29.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List these matters along with other connected matters after two weeks."

SLP (C) Nos. 8259, 8297, 8298, 8299, 8300, 8301, 8302, 8304, 8305, 8306, 8307, 8308, 8309, 8310, 8311, 8312, 8313, 8314, 8315, 8316 & 8317 OF 2016

The matters above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 17.03.2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned."

It is submitted that all the (21) SLP (C) CC.. Numbers have been registered as SLP (C) Numbers.

SLP (C) CC.. No. 962/2016

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 04.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List this Special Leave Petition along with connected matters."

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed by the counsel in all the SLPs.

-2-

In view of the above orders, the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PC3